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1505 SILO ROAD |

BONHAM, TX. 75418 [

903-583-2210

NATIONAL DAY OF PRAYER
MAY 6, 2021

at noon

PRAYER GARDEN
OF
FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCEF

818 N MAIN ST
BONHAM

Bring your lawn chair.
Masks are suggested.
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May 1-8
Fannin Pregnancy Care Center Walk/Run
for Life

Register at runsignup.com
Call for more information 903-640-8230

Fannin Pregnancy Care Center
Baby bottle campaign will begin on
Mother’s day and continue through

Father’s day. Drop by the center
to pick up your baby bottles.

6th to 12th Grades
Session 1
June 16 - June 20, 2021
Session 2
July 5 - July 9, 2021
Family Day
First ever Family Day!
Fun activities for the whole family
July 3, 2021
PreTeen Camp
3rd - 6th Grades
Session 1
June 21- June 24, 2021
Session 2
June 25 - June 28, 2021
Children’s Camp
Young kiddos that aren’t old enough for
PreTeen Camp
July 30-July 31, 2021

www.lakelavoncamp.com



http://www.lakelavoncamp.com
http://www.lakelavoncamp.com

July 9 & 10, 2021

Hosted by: New Zion Baptist
627 County Road 1265, Bonham
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Cost: $25.00
Call to register
903-583-2210

Doors Open
4:00 PM on Friday
8:00 AM on Saturday

Speaker Praise & Worship Leader
(Friday Session) (Saturday Session Speaker)
Margaret Ashmore Teresa Harmening
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Speaker
(Saturday Session)

Elaine Burkhalter
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Happy Birthday to...

3 Brad Connelly FBC Trenton

9 Henry Shelton Trinity

17 Abe Ogea Gathering Time
21 Kevin Towery Allens Point

23 Stuart Courtney Bethlehem

25 Sue Brackett FBC Randolph
29 Debra Granstaft Ravenna

Happy Anniversary to...
7 Terry & Jeannie CunninghamWestside HG

21 Lyn & Lissa Holly Calvary
27 Rex & Cathy Jackson Boyd
Church Anniversaries...

Kevin Towery, Pastor 9 Years
Allens Point Baptist

Ricky Roberts, Pastor 6 Years
Gober Baptist

Texas Baptist Builders

An opportunity exists for helping to build a
church in the Ector area June 21-25.For more
information and how you can help with this
construction call Tillman Boyd at 903-227-0260
or email tillman.boyd@yahoo.com

P/m%efz Apprecialed

Please continue to pray for pastor, Stuart Courtney
of Bethlehem Baptist Church who has been in the
hospital for over a month. Prayers are greatly
appreciated by his family and his church. Bro.

Stuart continues to make progress in his recovery.

Thank You

Thanks to Ivanhoe Baptist Church and pastor,
Josh Lott for hosting our quarterly FBA
meeting. Thanks also to Travis Coonrod, from
Allens Point Baptist for leading in the praise
and worship.

Worship Leader Needed

Windom Baptist Church has a position open for a
part-time worship leader familiar with both
traditional and contemporary music. For more
information call Jeff Laughlin at 918-287-7688.

Financial Receipts_ MARCH 2021

ALLENS POINT
BAILEY FIRST
BOIS D ARC CREEK
BONHAM FIRST
BOYD

CALVARY
CAMINO REAL
DODD CITY
DUPLEX

ECTOR

EDHUBE
ELWOOD
IVANHOE

NEW ZION
PECAN GAP
RANDOLPH FIRST
RAVENNA
SANDY

SAVOY FIRST
TELEPHONE
TRENTON FIRST
TRINITY
WINDOM
TOTAL

$2294.32
$ 200.00
$206.93
$ 490.83
$ 100.00
$200.00
$ 40.00
$ 383.04
$ 181.00
$ 100.00
$ 140.00
$ 120.00
$ 548.62
$1170.00
$180.00
$ 156.00
$ 49.00
$ 408.90
$ 100.00
$ 624.77
$87.82
$91.85
$239.00
$8112.08

Listed above are contributions made to
FBA during the month. We are very
thankful to those who faithfully give.

Hand Sanitizer and Masks are available at

the FBA office if churches have a need for

them.

Darrcl Hathcock

Associational Missions Strategist

dhathcock@gmail.com

Cary Kinnaird

Moderator
Pastor, Corinth Baptist
kinn hoo.com

Jase Waller
Vice-Moderator
Pastor, Telephone Baptist

jase.telephonebc @gmail.com
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