# FANNIN BAPTIST ASSOCIATION the Advocate

1505 SILO ROAD

BONHAM, TX. 75418

903-583-2210



#### May 1-8

Fannin Pregnancy Care Center Walk/Run for Life

Register at runsignup.com
Call for more information 903-640-8230

Fannin Pregnancy Care Center
Baby bottle campaign will begin on
Mother's day and continue through
Father's day. Drop by the center
to pick up your baby bottles.

# JOIN US

NATIONAL DAY OF PRAYER

MAY 6, 2021

at noon

PRAYER GARDEN
OF
FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

818 N MAIN ST BONHAM

Bring your lawn chair. Masks are suggested.

# Lake Lavon Camp

#### Youth Camp

6th to 12th Grades

Session 1

June 16 - June 20, 2021

Session 2

July 5 - July 9, 2021

#### **Family Day**

First ever Family Day!

Fun activities for the whole family July 3, 2021

## PreTeen Camp

3rd - 6th Grades

Session 1

June 21-June 24, 2021

Session 2

June 25 - June 28, 2021

#### Children's Camp

Young kiddos that aren't old enough for PreTeen Camp

PreTeen Camp

July 30-July 31, 2021

www.lakelavoncamp.com

# Fannin County Women's Conference

July 9 & 10, 2021

**Hosted by: New Zion Baptist** 627 County Road 1265, Bonham

Cost: \$25.00 Call to register 903-583-2210



**Doors Open** 4:00 PM on Friday 8:00 AM on Saturday

Praise & Worship Leader

Teresa Harmening

Speaker (Friday Session) Margaret Ashmore



Speaker (Saturday Session) Elaine Burkhalter



Speaker (Saturday Session)



(Saturday Lunch Session) Kaye Allen & Claudia Merritt

Pastor/Staff Wives





Youth Girls (Saturday Lunch Session) Allison Jordan & Stephanie Reed



#### Happy Birthday to...

3	Brad Connelly	FBC Trenton
9	Henry Shelton	Trinity
17	Abe Ogea	Gathering Time
21	Kevin Towery	Allens Point
23	Stuart Courtney	Bethlehem
25	Sue Brackett	FBC Randolph
29	Debra Granstaff	Ravenna
**	4 •	

#### Happy Anniversary to...

7	Terry & Jeannie Cunning	hamWestside HG
21	Lyn & Lissa Holly	Calvary
27	Rex & Cathy Jackson	Boyd
$\sim$	7 4	•

#### Church Anniversaries...

Kevin Towery, Pastor	9 Years
Allens Point Baptist	
Ricky Roberts, Pastor	6 Years
Gober Baptist	

## **Texas Baptist Builders**

An opportunity exists for helping to build a church in the Ector area June 21-25. For more information and how you can help with this construction call Tillman Boyd at 903-227-0260 or email tillman.boyd@yahoo.com

Prayer Appreciated

Please continue to pray for pastor, Stuart Courtney of Bethlehem Baptist Church who has been in the hospital for over a month. Prayers are greatly appreciated by his family and his church. Bro. Stuart continues to make progress in his recovery.

## Thank You

Thanks to Ivanhoe Baptist Church and pastor,
Josh Lott for hosting our quarterly FBA
meeting. Thanks also to Travis Coonrod, from
Allens Point Baptist for leading in the praise
and worship.

## **Worship Leader Needed**

Windom Baptist Church has a position open for a part-time worship leader familiar with both traditional and contemporary music. For more information call Jeff Laughlin at 918-287-7688.

### Financial Receipts\_MARCH 2021

ALLENS POINT	\$2294.32
BAILEY FIRST	\$ 200.00
BOIS D ARC CREEK	\$ 206.93
BONHAM FIRST	\$ 490.83
BOYD	\$ 100.00
CALVARY	\$ 200.00
CAMINO REAL	\$ 40.00
DODD CITY	\$ 383.04
DUPLEX	\$ 181.00
ECTOR	\$ 100.00
EDHUBE	\$ 140.00
ELWOOD	\$ 120.00
IVANHOE	\$ 548.62
NEW ZION	\$1170.00
PECAN GAP	\$180.00
RANDOLPH FIRST	\$ 156.00
RAVENNA	\$ 49.00
SANDY	\$ 408.90
SAVOY FIRST	\$ 100.00
TELEPHONE	\$ 624.77
TRENTON FIRST	\$ 87.82
TRINITY	\$ 91.85
WINDOM	\$239.00
TOTAL	\$8112.08

Listed above are contributions made to FBA during the month. We are very thankful to those who faithfully give.

Hand Sanitizer and Masks are available at the FBA office if churches have a need for them.

#### **Darrel Hathcock**

Associational Missions Strategist dhathcock@gmail.com

#### Cary Kinnaird

Moderator Pastor, Corinth Baptist cs\_kinn@yahoo.com

Jase Waller
Vice-Moderator
Pastor, Telephone Baptist
jase.telephonebc@gmail.com